Local
1

10

13

14
18
22
27

32
34
35
46
58

83
92
93
97
152
157
158
167
174
175
180

202
206
213
216
219
224
231
237
243
249
250

City, State / Province
Chicago, IL
Bridgeview, IL
Chicago, IL

San Antonio, TX
Hamilton, ON, Canada
San Francisco, CA
Woodbridge, ON, Canada

Wentzville, MO
Oakland, CA
San Rafael, CA
Sacramento, CA
Chicago, IL

Lwr Sackville, NS, Canada
St Louis, MO
Ottawa, ON, Canada
St Louis, MO
Martinez, CA

New York, NY
Philadelphia, PA
Allentown, PA

Joliet, IL

Louisville, KY
Vallejo, CA

Grayling, Ml
Kent, WA

Los Angeles, CA
Russellville, AR
Wilmington, DE
Newburgh, IN
Pewaukee, WI
East Peoria, IL
Champaign, IL
Kingston, ON, Canada
Lakemoor, IL

NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

The United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiners of America

This report recognizes those members who have obtained 50 years of continuous membership between
April 2025 and June 2025.

Name(s)
Eli S. Galayda, Mark W. Rossi, Erwin E. Stefan.
William K. Waddick Jr..

John K. Hanahan, Dale M. Johnson, Edward Nieves Jr., Joe Rivera, Patrick
M. Sweeney.

Robert J. Breda.
Raymond Remillard.
Jeffery S. Fausett.

James Daly, Joseph Degan, Angelo Gaudio, Sabino Menolascina, Sigismund
A. Morrison, William G. Needs, Nicola Papasodoro, Cadval S. Queeley,
Francisco Ramos, Gary Reeves, Jose V. Santos, John Tulloch, Salvatore
Valenti, Joseph E. Williams.

Richard L. Buenemann, Jerry C. Rothermich.
Harrie W. Yager.

John T. Branscome.

Dennis R. Schager.

Glenn V. Hugo, Jerry Kaye, Gary R. Kosinski, Gary E. Learn, Howard W.
Russell.

Stanley J. Sawler.

John G. Meyer, Jeffrey G. Zilch.

Jean L. Aubin.

Carmelo D. Caputa, Leslie P. Hoette, Vito R. Scarfino.

Robert A. Souza.

Robert K. Costello, Frank Crea Jr., Charles F. Hlinko.

Vincent S. Feralio, Edwin W. Trill.

Lee O. Brannon.

Michael J. Argubright, James H. Pasch, John W. Phillips, Bruce H. Tjelle.
Billy G. Carby.

Russell J. Hensley, Steven D. Hicks, John G. Krystek, Michael R. Lenzi, Kevin
L. Linscheid, Robert B. Nichols, Joseph C. Peace, Gary C. Reynolds, Larry A.
Scruggs, Randall G. Williams.

Stuart D. Whittaker.

David L. Hendrickson, Dale L. Riley.

Wayne M. Watanabe.

Arthur L. Emerson.

Dennis J. Coyle, William K. Sloat.

James L. Ginder.

George A. Schiller.

Randal E. Dunlap, Dale E. Kelley, Daniel E. Pennell.
Michael A. Hoene.

John S. Kinghorn.

James L. AlIm, Kenneth R. Carlson, Harold J. Enstrom.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

April 2025 through June 2025

Local
252
254
255

270
276
277
290
301
315
322
327
328
330
349
352
360
373
397
405
423
425
431
432
435
436
439
443
445
474
548
562
579
599
606
619
661
662
664
675
687

713
714
715

City, State / Province
Atlantic City, NJ
Edison, NJ
Hammonton, NJ

Springfield, IL
Cheektowaga, NY
Binghamton, NY
Hauppauge, NY
Indianapolis, IN
Kansas City, MO
Saint Paul, MN
Dorchester, MA
Cambridge, MA
Warwick, RI
Portland, ME
Manchester, NH
Lacey, WA
Cleveland, OH
Port Hope, ON, Canada
San Jose, CA
Duncansville, PA
Burlington, WA
Lebanon, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Cleveland, OH
Bridgeport, WV
Charleston, WV
Parkersburg, WV
Scranton, PA
Philadelphia, PA
St. Paul, MN

Long Beach, CA
Paradise, NL, Canada
Griffith, IN
Virginia, MN

San Diego, CA
Sylmar, CA
Freeburg, IL
Wood River, IL
Woodbridge, ON, Canada
Warren, Ml

Hayward, CA
Buena Park, CA
Cranford, NJ

Name(s)
Joseph M. Poole, James P. Walsh.
F M. Corveleyn lll., John T. McCarthy, Edward Zienowicz lIl..

Gary D. Aurnhammer, James W. Donechie Jr., Joseph W. Fleming, Carmine
C. Fusco, James F. Gilbert*, William T. Guy Jr., Charles Konsulis, Gordon D.
Wells.

Gary A. Palmer.

Franklin W. Pagano, Allan M. Stahl.

Guy G. Harrington.

Stanley G. Krejci.

Daniel R. Beghtel, John W. Cox, John P. Forthofer.
David H. Chapman, James E. Fritzal.

David R. Bruzek, Paul D. Gerber, Eugene J. Krouse, Tim A. Rahn.
Norman J. Gagnon, Edward J. Hanlon, Thomas J. Walsh Jr..
Mark L. Erlich, Robert E. McEnaney.

William F. Holmes, Gilles R. Perreault.

Craig R. Goldrup.

John F. Tilton.

Roderick Baltazar, Eric K. Garrison, Greg A. Mills.
Harry J. Nicholson.

Michael E. Fleming.

Martin W. Obrien, Michael E. Sargent.

Jeffrey E. Tucker.

Karl W. Kraft, Stanley R. Lampinen.

Harry A. Horting, Glenn R. Leitzel.

James S. Joyce.

Clifford D. Gibson, David A. Lindrose, Don H. Sabo.
Michael L. Harding, Ronald J. Vangilder.

Gary L. Gwinn, Harrel E. Powell.

David D. Sims.

Angelo R. Nicoletto.

Mark D. Bougher, John T. Graham.

Larry A. Hoopman.

Arnold L. Gellis.

Clement Crocker, Elijah Skinner.

Joseph E. Lippie.

Gary A. Cencich, Lee A. Nurmi, Lee T. Olson.
Dennis P. Davila, Greg T. Nichols.

Wm P. Totten.

Robert D. Jeffords, Billy J. Powell.

Dale E. Frank, Jos L. Ramirez.

Antonio Amati, Ettore Astrologo, Mike Dragun.

Richard F. Brewer, Michael H. Goodson, Edward J. Hopkins, William J.
Jennings, David S. Lowes.

Jeffrey Kleinsasser, Wilmer Widerstrand.
Nerry J. Bourque.
Michael Gros.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

Local
721
731
743
744
745

746

751

792

805

926

930

945

951

971
1005
1045
1076
1090
1091
1098
1102
1127
1143
1185
1234
1243
1302
1325
1410
1421
1460
1463
1510
1529
1588
1592
1596
1599
1607
1693
1770
1846
1889
1916

City, State / Province
Whittier, CA
Sheboygan, WI
Bakersfield, CA
Bellevue, OH
Honolulu, HI

Honolulu, HI

Santa Rosa, CA
Rockford, IL
Camairillo, CA
Brooklyn, NY

Saint Augusta, MN
Jefferson City, MO
Riverside, CA

Reno, NV

Merrillville, IN

Warren, Ml
Greenwood, IN

North Canton, OH
Bismarck, ND

Baton Rouge, LA
Warren, Ml

Kansas City, MO
LaCrosse, WI

Lisle, IL

Warren, Ml

Fairbanks, AK

Groton, CT
Edmonton, AB, Canada
Kingston, ON, Canada
Arlington, TX
Edmonton, AB, Canada
Papillion, NE
Escanaba, Ml

Kansas City, MO
Sydney, NS, Canada
Sarnia, ON, Canada
St Louis, MO
Redding, CA

Whittier, CA

Lisle, IL

Cape Girardeau, MO
Metairie, LA

Lisle, IL

Hamilton, ON, Canada

Name(s)

Raul Valdivia.
David W. Roedig.
Tom L. Hubbard.
Will H. Meinert.

Raynard S. Chung, Lawrence Gose, Stanley Joseph Jr., Carl T. Nakahara,

Alvin S. Sakurai.

Wilbert Yee.

Richard K. Delzompo, Michael W. Kindle.

Bruce A. Swanson.

Stephen A. Laturner.

Anthony H. Polsin.

James F. Halena.

Larry Martin.

George W. Wright Jr..

Arthur N. Harrington.

Billy R. Shepherd.

James J. Michon, Michael A. Zielinski.

Howard D. Edwards, Ronald A. Homoky.

Ronald J. Fife Sr., Daniel T. Gallagher.

Melvin O. Birkholz, Clifford T. Frohlich, James L. Geiger.
Randy D. Allen, Howard L. Dyke, Edward J. Gautreaux.
Lawrence J. Wilcousky.

Steven M. Hall.

Raymond C. Kronforst.

Charles P. Dettman, Jas D. Skrypnyk.

Stanley J. Gogis.

Tapio I. Ayranto.

John F. Algiere, George R. Konow, Dennis J. Saran.
Dennis W. Chiasson, Adao S. Neves, Charles J. Tomlinson.
Ronald W. Brown.

Luis Montanez.

Henry J. Ell, George Galley.

Gerald L. Cornelison.

Keith R. Campbell.

Lynn D. Filer, Thomas M. Livojevich, Robert C. Wasson.
Ernest W. Mugridge.

Ghaouti Ketita.

Tony W. Swearingen.

Steven A. Gallino.

Thomas L. Bell, Grant H. Lafayette, Thomas Messina.
Michael E. Foley, Edward L. Koenig, Anthony J. Souza.
Leo H. Adams.

Kevin P. Tamor.

Gary L. Curry.

Robert G. Bond, Andrew M. Dobbie, John (. Marshall, Kenneth D. Rogers,

John F. Senkalowski.
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UBC NEW HONORARY MEMBERS

April 2025 through June 2025

Local
1934
1946
1977
2013
2103
2158
2168
2182
2222
2232
2262
2309
2404
2520
2736
2790
2949

9068

City, State / Province
Bemidji, MN

London, ON, Canada
Las Vegas, NV
Greenwood, IN
Calgary, AB, Canada
East Moline, IL
Boston, MA

Anjou, QC, Canada
Kincardine, ON, Canada
Pasadena, TX
Hanwell, NB, Canada
Toronto, ON, Canada
Delta, BC, Canada
Anchorage, AK

Delta, BC, Canada
Woodhaven, NY
Roseburg, OR

Livermore, CA

Name(s)

Jack M. Simmonds.

Richard S. Harkness.

Jak K. Fredrick, Charles G. Schaal.

Mary E. Tanner.

Ernest W. Jassmann.

Russell K. Thruman.

Nunzio Arena.

Rejean Auclair, Guy Paquin, Raymond Valois.

Larry D. Schilbe, John R. Searson, Blair M. Thompson.
Robert E. Aven Jr., Milton J. Jacobs Jr..

Louis Cormier, Wilmot Estey, Terry McCluskey.
Ibrahim Bjelic, Mitchell Brownstein, Daniel Jr D. Littler, L W. Piechatzek.
Greg E. Sawchuck.

Phillip H. Cook.

Randall Kohn, Roy J. Van Oene.

Jean P. Louissaint.

Richard J. Bailey, Curt L. Bowers, Joseph R. Coloma, William M. Fairchild,
Billy J. Hastings, Mark T. Nixon.

Steven G. Taylor.
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